## OF CULVER OF STATE OF

Measure \_\_\_\_:

## City of Culver City Official Notice



## NOTICE OF ELECTION FOR A BALLOT MEASURE

Pursuant to the City Charter of the City of Culver City and Section 12111 of the Elections Code of the State of California, **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the following measure will be voted on at the General Municipal Election to be held in the City of Culver City on **Tuesday, November 3, 2020:** 

	Real Property Transfer Tax for Essential Services.  Shall the measure to maintain essential services, including deferr parks/facilities/street maintenance, addressing homelessness, aft school/senior services, and economic recovery, by increasing the or time 0.45% tax on real property sales, adding 1.5% on amounts fro \$1,500,000 to \$2,999,999, 3% on amounts from \$3,000,000 \$9,999,999, and 4% on amounts \$10,000,000 and above, except sales under \$1,500,000, affordable housing, and first transfer of nulti-family properties, and providing \$6,000,000 annually unrepealed, be adopted?	er- ne- om to for ew NO
On Election Day, polls will be open between the hours of 7:00 AM and 8:00 PM.  Certain Vote Center locations will open beginning 10 days prior to Election Day.		
	eremy Green Augus emy Green, City Clerk Date	st 6, 2020

Published in the Culver City News on August 6, 2020